

Prajakta Vartak

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6675 OF 2023

Kanak Properties ..Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Competent Authority & Ors. ..Respondents

AND  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6755 OF 2023

Mr. Rahul Ramchandra Rathi ..Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Competent Authority & Ors. ..Respondents

---

Mr. Yogesh Thorat i/b. Mr. Ashok Tajane for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Rajan Pawar, AGP for State.

---

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &  
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.  
DATE : JULY 05, 2023

**P.C.:**

1. Wrongly on board. Removed from the board.
2. Office to place the matters before the appropriate bench.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]