

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LAXMI  
SUBHASH  
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed by  
LAXMI SUBHASH  
SONTAKKE  
Date: 2025.11.25  
13:04:55 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO. 6675 OF 2023

Kanak Properties ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The Competent Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Aurup Dasgupta a/w Sonam Ghiya, Prapti Bhadra i/b. Auroma Law for  
Petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Pawar, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Rakesh Singh i/b. M. V. Kini & Co. for Respondent-NHAI.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 24<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

Mr. Singh submits that his papers are misplaced. Though we intended to proceed with the matter, we are unable to do so. As a matter of last chance, stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> December 2025.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)